---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Current Liabilities   2,955,697   922,599   1,260,714   2,183,313
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Other non Current Liabilities   1,964,464   1,417,363   2,058,624   3,475,987
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total Stockholders' Equity   10,150,074   7,106,440   1,334,677   8,441,117
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

The Plants of Republic already are integrated in the consolidated balance sheet
at March 31 of 2006 and the consolidated balance sheet Pro forma includes the
adjustments of Republic at March 31, 2005.

s79 Stockholders' Equity:

Effects of inflation - The effects of inflation on stockholders' equity at March
31, 2006 are as follows:

   Historical   Restated
   Cost   Amount   Total

Capital stock   Ps. 2,048,257   Ps. 1,471,998   Ps. 3,520,255
Additional paid-in capital   788,394   144,753   933,147
Premium on Issuance of Shares   20,000   67,784   87,784
Retained earnings   3,864,180   632,665   4,496,845
Effect deferred income tax
   Bulletin D-4   (662,340)   (245,451)   (907,791)

s39 Premium on Issuance of Shares made in March 29, 2001, April 29, 2005 and
February 13, 2006.

s66 In 1999, the Mexican Institute of Public Accountants issued Bulletin D-4,
"Accounting for Income and Asset Taxes and Employee Profit Sharing", which is
effective for all fiscal years beginning January 1, 2000. Bulletin

Edgar Filing: GROUP SIMEC SA DE CV - Form 6-K

20

D-4 establishes financial accounting and reporting standards for the effects of
asset tax, income tax and employee profit sharing that result from enterprise
activities during the current and preceding years. Simec's long-term liabilities